

Firmly Rooted Community Owned Since 1944

Bank of Wolcott Give-A-Way Official Rules

Bank of Wolcott employees and immediate family members such as their spouse, partner, or children are not eligible to enter. Winner (1) will be selected at random on ending date of contest and will be announced via social media; winner will be contacted by phone and/or private/direct social media message.

No purchase necessary. Only open to legal U.S. residents currently residing in Indiana who are 18 years of age or older. Limit one entry per person. Multiple entries by the same person shall result in disqualification. A maximum of one winner. Entries/Replies due by the specifics of the give-a-way announcement. Winner will be randomly selected. Winner will be announced via social media; winner will be contacted via phone and/or private/direct social media message.

The winner will be required to show proof of identity with a valid photo ID. If a winner is unreachable after 14 days, or if that winner is unavailable for prize fulfillment, an alternate winner will be selected at random. If Bank of Wolcott cannot find an eligible winner for the prize, the prize will not be awarded. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. Bank of Wolcott is the final authority on all issues.

Each winner, by acceptance of the prize, agrees to release all Sponsors, and their parent and subsidiary companies, their officers, directors, employees, agents, shareholders, affiliates, suppliers, distributors, and advertising agencies from all liability, claims, or actions of any kind whatsoever for injuries, damages, or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership, or use of the prize.

Give-A-Way entrants agree to abide by the terms of these Official Rules and by the decisions of Bank of Wolcott, which are final on all matters pertaining to the "Give-A-Way". By entering this "Give-A-Way", you consent to having Bank of Wolcott utilize your name, city, photo, and likeness for promotional purposes.

Bank of Wolcott reserves the right to modify Give-A-Way and prizes at any time. The prizes are not transferable and must be accepted as awarded. Each winner is responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes, if any and will be required to complete an IRS form W-9. Bank of Wolcott reserves the right to withhold prizes until completed form W-9 is received.

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Snapchat, Youtube, Pinterest, LinkedIn or Google. You understand that you are providing your information to the owner of this sweepstakes and not to Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Snapchat, Youtube, Pinterest, LinkedIn or Google.

Bank of Wolcott, 105 N. Range St., P.O. Box 336, Wolcott, IN 47995